Weekly Events at Trinity

Worship Service
Trinity Kids

Student Ministry
Adult Bible Fellowship
Sunday Prayer Team
Men’s Bible Study

Sunday, 10:00 am
Sunday, 10:15 am
Sunday, 5-7:00pm
Sunday, 9:00 am
Sunday, 9:30 am
Wednesday, 7-8:30 pm

Silver Seekers Bible Study Wednesday, 10-11:30 am

*Main Building

Worship Center

FDC**
Student Bldg.
MB-307*
MB-306*
MB-304*
MB-304*

**Family Discipleship Center

Leadership Team

Marcus Busenitz
Senior Pastor
marcus@trinityefca.com

Amy Gex
Kid’s Ministry Director
amy@trinityefca.com
Kathy Godfrey

Church Administrator
kathy@trinityefca.com

Miguel Lopez
Pastor of Worship and
Discipleship Ministries
miguel@trinityefca.com

Avery Mendheim
Youth Ministry Director
avery@trinityefca.com
Angelle Rowe
Communications Director
angelle@trinityefca.com

Walter Robicheaux
Maintenance Director
walter@trinityefca.com

Elders

Randy Aultman
randy@trinityefca.com

Steve Freeman
steve@trinityefca.com

Anthony Gex
anthony@trinityefca.com

Kerry Shields
kerry@trinityefca.com

Jason Wonch
jason@trinityefca.com

New here? Scan the QR code to
fill out our Welcome card

online!
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19380 N. 10th St.
Covington, LA
70433
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In essentials, unity.
In non-essentials,
Charity.

In all things, Jesus
Christ

April 14, 2024

RESURRECTION LIFE

To our Guests, Welcome!

As you settle in, you can expect to experience a worship service that
consists of music, giving and Biblical teaching. Please let us know
how we can assist you in your spiritual journey. If you're new here,
scan the QR code on the back of the bulletin to fill out the Welcome

card online!

Our Mission
We exist to develop wholehearted followers of Jesus Christ.

Our Vision

We will be a family of believers equipped and engaged to share the
love of Christ in a world desperately needing him.
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i ANNOUNCEMENTS

Ladies Crafting Saturday | Saturday April 20th
Join us between 9am-12pm in the FDC. This month we will be learning cake
decorating and practicing on cupcakes. For more details visit the Events
Calendar on our church website. Bring a friend, hope to see you there!

Outdoor Worship Service and Picnic | April 21st
Please join us for our 2nd Annual Outdoor Worship Service at Fontainebleau
State Park, followed by a picnic on Sunday, April 21st! We will gather at
10am for Worship, then enjoy fellowship and lunch together. Main dishes will
be provided. Please click “Events” to sign up on our website to bring side
dishes or desserts.

Baby Dedication | Mother’s Day, May 12th
We are planning to celebrate baby/child dedications on Mother’s Day, Sunday
May 12th during the Worship Service. Please contact the church
@985-893-0218 or by email to kathy@trinityefca.com if you would like to
dedicate your child, or for more information.

VBS - Sign Up Today! | June 10-13
Sign up to Serve! Let’s make a splash this summer with Scuba VBS. It’s a fun
event for the whole church family. There are lots of ways to help in many
areas such as: decorating, crafts, games, and snacks. Swim on over to the kids
table in the foyer to learn more, or email amy@trinityefca.com.

VBS Registration Now Open! Click “events” on our website to sign up your
kids, and be sure to invite your friends!

Trinity Missions Team Prayer | Barry & Liz Haindel

This week we are praying for Barry and Liz Haindel and their ministry Life
Resources Inc. Praise: for successful outreaches; for a luncheon to give
tribute to Warren Montgomery who honorably served as St Tammany D.A.,
and for the St Tammany Leader’s Prayer Breakfast in March. Pray: for the
Jefferson Leaders Prayer Breakfast April 26, featuring Jon Sumrall, Tulane’s
new head football coach; a new quarterly retreat for men coming soon; for a
John Maxwell leadership course on zoom; and for an evangelism course on
zoom this summer. Lord thank you for their efforts to show men the way,
build them to spiritual maturity and prepare them for service.
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I Need Help
John 14:15-31

with the Holy Spirit
the Son

the Father

Handbook to Prayer Guide:
Next week Apr 15th thru Apr 21st, Pray thru Month 1 days 15-21
Abide in Christ through prayer!
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